Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized, requested and 

empowered to pay the bills of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company 
for telephone service in the office of the Deputy City Clerk, in the Borough of 
Queens, amounting to one hundred and eighteen dollars and twenty cents ($118.2o), 
viz.: Ninety-nine dollars and fifty cents ($9).50) for service in the year two, and 
eighteen dollars and seventy cents ($18.70) for service in the year 1901, and charge 
the same to the appropriations for the respective years, entitled "City Contin-

[...]

THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, 
Auditor's Office, 

To MICHAEL F. LYONS, Dr. 
Nos. 259-261 Bowery, 

New York City, N. Y. 

To refreshments furnished to eight (8) Captains, twenty-two (22) Sergeants, 
twenty-five (25) Roundsmen and four hundred and thirty-two (432) Patrolmen (total 
487), who were on duty on Shooter's and Staten Island, and on tug boats during 
the ceremonies attending the launching of H. I. M. yacht "Meteor" at Shooter's 
Island. 
February 25, 1902- 

2.500 sandwiches at 8 cents per sandwich 	$200 00